

Provider Update

This update contains pertinent information about changes that will impact the Johns Hopkins HealthCare provider network.

Priority Partners Now Requires Prior Authorization for Certain Provider-Administered Medications

Effective January 1, 2019, Johns Hopkins HealthCare LLC (JHHC) will require prior authorization to determine medical necessity for certain provider-administered medications (procedure codes are listed in the chart below). These new requirements impact Priority Partners members of all ages.

The following HCPCS Codes require prior authorization for medical necessity and site-of-service (unless otherwise noted below):

J0129	J0587	J1557	J1572	J2326*	J3357	J7324	J9299*	Q5103
J0178*	J0588	J1559	J1575	J2350	J3380	J7325	J9306*	Q5104
J0202	J0717	J1561	J1602	J2357*	J7320	J7326	J9310	Q5108*
J0490	J0897	J1566	J1745	J2505*	J7321	J7327	J9355*	
J0585	J1459	J1568	J2182*	J2778*	J7322	J7328	Q2040*	
J0586	J1556	J1569	J2323	J7323	J7323	J9035*	Q2041*	

***NOTE: These codes require medical necessity authorization only (not site of service).**

Prior Authorization Process

To request prior authorization, submit the [Medical Injectable Prior Authorization](#) form along with clinical supporting documentation via fax to 410-424-2801. This form can be found at jhhc.com > For Providers > Our Health Plans > [Forms](#) under *Priority Partners Forms*.

Please contact the JHHC Provider Relations department at 888-895-4998 with any questions or concerns